FORKLIFT — 2010

Parts Catalog PC-872-

(John Deere Industrial Equipment Works)

PLEASE NOTE

This ls a completely revised parts
catalog. Discard the old catalog and In-
sert this revision in its place.

INSERT catalog pages in FILE catalogs in
Counter Rack or Binder alphabetical sequence
S3IME 85
listed in
Hervice
FPublications
Catalog

LETHG IN U8, &,




Farklift -= 2010

LIET
CYLIHDES
COMNTROL
LEVERS
TiLT

-
: YLINDERS
: ‘,' YL

CARRIAGE

ARE-SHIFT
CYLINDER

John Deere 2010 Forldift
Mlarfactured {1964- 3

TEEER Wttptftrucksfreemanuals.com




.

2 Forklift == 2010

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

P
B mmboll. e 2 e s o e .q
Brocket, mounting, side-shift cylindmr . i i e e s i et s s 23
A I RN s e i v o P 4 4 ) B
Ca rﬂﬂl!. T 1| e e A O T T e o P R AR L R e L R TR Dt R TR e P 5, &
e I i SRl o e O B R e i R e 4
Clamp, mounfing, side shift eylinder. ... couinemmmreammrs i ——— e sk Bk b - 2B
Clutch ‘ilm‘ll‘llt"‘ 2 o o o e ] B P e Ll
Censele, contral ......... N E S T T S AL -~ 10
LT T | L) N S S L R S o S ol 8
Craahior, COrimpe, DOMET . i i vinieetiom me bivnin e e o s R e ail |
Crosshar, cariage, upper .. B e i et . i
Cylinder, Iif, 14" ............. e -. Rt duh LT Al ST R P 23
Cylinder, lik, 21" RS L e e A S T P e e S e 2
Cylinder, sldn s oot it b sinsan i a ol o, M 24
e T PR | MR R S i s W i et e e s el 24
DI:II:IIIIIH I i i e g e amian ararim R T T e T R E LN T = ?5
Filrer, oil i AP R B T e e SR Tr |
Pl atrt, I o ioiein o ccnss o e ey mrmemrerrrers S v 4 b e .00 4 1 8 B a4 b A il 1D
Flanr, mor ...t s i b i s i o s e e s i b = i AR |
Flow divider, POwer SIRRFIRG wiw s crstarisse o ttabsn i s snom s asnimnm v yars s st 441 P - 30
R T e i oo i S e B T o e o e e e S S e e e = 3
SF 0 T T 1T ———— T R LR R = ]
Gouges wuuieme. it 4 R PR U e S 1
Guord, cormlage s s & it e e D e O L R 2 3
LTl BT I I s i s i s i b o o e 4 et e L 14
Linkoge, ek o i 41 b b ke o i b i P
O ol o e o i i 2 s A PR - IR
Linkage, cofitrel wolv .o cnmimmmmisiims Sk e i S R R SO .
Linkoge, direstlon reesrmer. . .ocoommm mmm s mm e e m e e s s e bt s ——
Linkoge, thratfle, foot operated ccmmuuummmmmmmmsrsem sseism s sominem i s - 13
Linkage, throttle, hond opomabed oo s st s s bsianin ey e s st e 47 i o w Al
Linkege, fronsmissiom shiler . o e bt s - 20
MR, CITRIREETS ... o000 m ot s i s 1 T g s e e a AR
Mast, fourtesn foot v, SR TR L o AL & 5
MEEE, PRI AR BB i ris s i st o i i e et o R e AR S P & &
Ol lines = Auciliory wolve ho meel.. o s o e b s s s e gy O
Dil Lines « Lift ond side shif albetld .. . i s s msrrrie s sy s s i bis B i S
Dil Lines - Pressure ond retim ClrEmIE oo o moimi s s i s s s -
Dil Lines - Pawer steering circuit.. S e T 30
i T N o e o i o Al e b S e SR R o R A B “
Pads, wear, mast ... oovuion. e i e -
Pin, sheave .......coe o I e T EY O e e G L i U R A T MLy
Pin, filt eylinder, lower........ i P e T e A b e - 8
Pin, B RO, PPIT . o roris e iesrerrsirs o4 o e L LA L A1 AU L1 S RER S B 00 5 &
Plnh, mounting, si shift -:j'“ldil ............................................................. + 25
P L, WO IRU 1v v v e o s 545080 8 040 085044 A 444 YA 414 0 Y PR AR A S |
Power steering unit gf
- e s

'Fu:: I e i R b e IR -
Rosarvalr.. ... . o, 17
Babet Tonma Mok o il e s in s 3
R OO i s e i e 0 R 0 b A 3 145-
B TR T RN o s i i b i ok e R 9 R = %
e [T - AF |
T ran amission PUMP Bl SCoMMBEY oo aamraremrs st arsbr s rurres oo $65 5554 541 S5 8 8 SRS AR LR SR RETR FT R RE T ¥
WBIWE, RN ivinin o aisiin i s om o s o s A B 1 0 4 e e e = 15
A R g e e e g L v M A e U |-
Whenl, STemmiRg o i i aimiansinn m e im et 5 1o e e s 7 = 48 45 a5 o S IR 1B AL 0 YR T R v 8
WAL FOr QOIS wriurmemminrrinses ot morain s ond s S o o o b o 2 T o TP 4 2 4R 0 = 19

MOTE: Forklift ports not listed above are identical to these of the 2010 Wheel Tractor,

Therafare they are not incleded in this cotalog. See PC-303 for this ports information.

rem-e-s) LeeinUittp://trucksfreemanuals.com

="y



Forklift == 2010

FORK SECTIONS AND CARRIAGE CUARD

s,
"':::::?
E%cm,__
[T
e=. ﬂ_q::“:::':
10— o e
11 —F =l ¢
12— u = .z

T o
L dFRs
Yedr aor
Kay Fart Mo, Semal Mo, Descriptlon
1 {gn lﬁi E - i f:::a: :Eéklﬂﬁﬁmﬂzh BIE™ x 1=1/4" (4 1med)
- r
24H 1368 for f Washer, fat, 21/32" x 1-5716" x . 090"
2 BU . LGS0 O { - GUARD, CARRIAGE (INCLUDES HARDWARE )
} PEAY L C e o e
= r
I T D) Washer, ‘tin, Th 427 % Tar 167 x 060" (6 used)
6 34H BS - Pin, mpring, 316" x 2" (6 nn:f]l]
i Al 413 i - ik Pin, hanger (6 vsed] (sub, for ULG0S6L)
B ALl 13154 10 - Fork; block, 46" (6 nsed
9  HH 77 E e ]: Pin, spring, 3/16" x 1" (2 wod)
0 U 159270 = ] Handle rf mg:lj
11 U 159290 - Spring (2 ugped )
12 U 150280 - ’; Fin, latch (2 used)
13 Al 13186 T - ) Sectiom, fork, 42" 5000 lbs. capacity
= J

AT 13188 T { Sectlon, fork, 48", 5000 Ibs, capacicy

Note: liem in capital lecters is whole goods and must be listed 08 & ssparate crder from replacement parts order,

PC-B72-(2-65) uﬁﬂw’.ltruGksfreemanl,]ﬂlﬁ.mm




Forklife -= 2010

-

ERCBomantnawna D

Parc No.
AH 14080 H
U laes U
AU 13237 O
11H 233
8] 15585 10
ALl 13592 00
AU 135584 1
E 1Z313E
ALl 13188 U
U 1543 U
u 15737 U0
A4H 103
BF 14495 E

G e P R T [y L e

T TR e B ] TR IR REE R R R

CHAINS AND SHEAVES

A
o

12

D

s bl g
Sheave (2 used

Pin, cotter, 3/32" x 1/2" (8 used)

Pin, leaf chain (4 wed)

Bolt, retaining, chain (14" mast only) (2 ased}
Bolt, rotaining, chain (21" mast only ) (2 wed)
Mut, lock (2 nsed)

Chain, leaf (2 used)

Clevis, chain {2 wsed)

EJI: -:!’r;w tzuf'd:l 144" (2 used)

x 1=
Nut, mﬁf’:e used )

re-smess) Lo ot //trucksfreemanuals.com




Forklift -- 2010

¥

I8H 1704
o IS5t U
Al 13591 0
8 R
¥ 1232977
AT 13219 10
ALT 13601 10
W 16567 T
ALY 13600 17
U 163680
o 15657 1T
AIT 15597 1T
L 1176 M
I Tray
ALl 131800
19H 17548
L2H 204
24H 1655
15643 0
MH 109
Al 135060
U 15647 O
w 15201
U 16468 U
BH 21
o 17MBE T
I5H 1708
12H 254

s e i i G S ., S P e S

N OSSR R - T

""H"h‘—h‘uwﬁﬁlh}ﬁ“-‘ﬁuwhbﬁ“ﬂ_ﬂ-‘*

FOORTEEN-FOOT MAST

Depcription
Screw, cap, high-srength, 58 x 1-3/4™ (16 wsed
ﬂm;pb'm- ’In.'in.:l,. lower : ?

i:mnhnr. B

Mut, wear, nﬁp ﬁmﬂ]

Bearing (& wsed)

Raller, ::u.l:rl:.gu (incindes WIZIZHD] (£ wsed)
anie, roller, carriage, L,H,

Stnd, roller, carlege [Euu-il

Pad, wear (brazed o upper mast) (4 used)
Mast, upper

Ring, retaining (4 used

Pim, sheave (includes grease fitglng) (2 wed )
Sorew, cap; h{?'l-ﬂungm, 58" x 1=1432%
Washer, lock;

Washer, flag, :I.l.f:I.E":: 1-3,4" = . 105"

Fin, it cylinder; uﬂd

Pin, spring, Lf4" :r.E! r{2 uu:]'_l :

Mast, lovear

Pad, wear (8 md&

F.nrtt,. wear pad (24 used ) (sub. for ISGEELT )
lindar

x 2=14"

Ecu'rr, cap; 5f8" x 1=-3/4%
Washer, lock, 578"

PC-872-(2-65) nhttps#trucksfreemanuals com




6 Ferklift -- 2010

TWENTY OME-FOOT MAST

5T son s vy
[ - ) Screw, cap, high-smength, 5/8% = 1-3/4" (20 used )
2 U 1570 { - ) Crombar, camiage, lower
: AU 13551 U = } Crosmbar, camrioge,
4 U 1ses7T U - Mg, wear, carrlage (4 ased)
5 U izEsu - ] Bearing (8 ned)
& AL 13204 11 - Reller, carrisge (4 ased)
7 AL 13601 U - Frame,; reller, camizgs, L.H.
L] U 8367 O - Mut, spanner, carrldge EE usird |
) AL 13600 O { - Frams, folles, camiage, R.H.
10 U 16368 U - Stwd, roller, carriage {5 usad |
11 ALl 13554 U i = Bsag, upper
1z L 1176 N !’ - }  Bipg, retminimg (4 wed )
13 o ey - 1 Fi%mm, amalght, 1747 (4 wied)
14 AU 131R51 - Pin, va (includes greass Mvdng) (& wed)
15 1%H 1708 - Sorew; cap; ﬁ-ﬂﬂuﬁ; Bfg" x 1-304"
i2H 254 - Waaher, lock, 5f8®
16 AU 13583 U - Mg, #op, mast
17 34H 1532 - Piny fe" = 2"
14 AU 13708 U - Dog, inelde, R.H.
L] Al 13708 U - Dog, inslde, L.H.
20 I4H  BoS = Muty bexey 12" {4 need)
2l U 163551 i - U=halt
22 U ismeu - 1 Bivet, wear pad (42 ased) (mab. for USG50
23 U 155E7 U [ - ] Pad, wear {14 used)
] ALl 13598 0 i - ] Masty inermediate

PC-872-{2-65) Litho in 1T,

Http://trucksfreemanuals.com




Forklife -- 2010

Tea E&E EHEHEE!&EEE

Pazg Mo,
U 1S857 U1
U 16348 1
LI 1 Ll )
ALl 13706 U
ALl 13707 1
M 226 T
U 15485 U
AR 1355010
34H 109
U 15683 1)
Z4H 1655
1sH 1756
12H M
U 89U
MME 121
U 1fHay

TWENTY ONE-FOOT MAST -- Contimued

Year or
Seddal Mo, Deescripelen
- Pad, wear (brazed o mast] {6 wed)

Stop, mast (2 wed)

(2 used
Dnﬂnn -:m_mg:, L+II-[I..'

=T e .

Spring (2 wsed)

Mast, lower
;ih., lﬁlrina,ui.l’-i“ % 27 (2 used)

m, tie cylinder, (2 used)
Wadher, flat, 11/ 160 % 1-3/4" 5 . 105"
Screwy capy high-smength, 58" x 1-1/2¥%
Washer, lock, S/8"
Pin, :ide-:hlft cylinder

Pin, spring, 5/16™ x 2-174%
Shim {20 used }

s S o, . e Py Ry i, e
e B o e s i i e e gt e i ! et

e L R ST TR (e e T e S

W e Uk I-I-E

TRANSMISSION PUMP DISCONNECT FOR COLLAR SHIFT TRACTOR

Pam Mo,
28H 1941
AU 13728 U
M 2268 T

MH 47

AL 13728 1)
M 2356 T
154 1901
12H 304
24H 1136

> 0 ¢

U il

Year or

Seral Mo, Descripton

= Spacer, 174" x 1-104" (2 geed)
EBrachet, disconnect
%Emi‘t hifter

ahl Be c P PC=503, 2040 Wheel T
g :Fdn& o H:lﬁnli mEp, ’ ¢l Tractar)
Handle
Soraw EZ?;E' -strength, 5F16® x 2 e
: L

Wesher, lock, 5167 = ol
Wacher, flag, 11/32% x 10/ 16 x . 060" (2 used)

- d b waou

] S S

rereEs) vt fitrucksfreemanuals.com




Forklift == 20140

-
A% i U e Ll

Be

S5E BB

18

Part Mo,
1 Isr2R U
194 2128
12H 3
4H g1z
AT 13304 0T
IWH 1782
12ZH 238
4H T
U 1s8Mu
U 158620
34H 108
Al 137201
BU 10758 U
194 2122
12H 234
14H 805
Al 13288 1
18H 1820
I2H 3501
I4H B0
Al 13302 U
19H 1833
12H 254
U 12048 U
U 1307 U
18H 1824
i2H 234
14H 7a0
ALl 133051

I
:

et e e e B i B B e o et el Tt o T B e i i B e e e T T

CAMOPY, SIDE FRAMES, AND WEIGHT EOX

Deseription
Bar, pivot

Screw, cap, high-strength, 3/8% x 3" (2 used)

Washer, lock, 3f8"

Hut, hec, , 3787

Mount, cross, side frame

Screw, capy high-stength, 34" x 2-1/4™ (5 wed)
asher, lock, 34"

Mut, hex,, 3/4°

Flawe, balt, slde frame (2 used

Pin; tlt cylinder, lower (2 nsed)

P nE, 4" x i' I{-IE used ]

¥ adly

gﬂ.ﬁ.ﬁm’ilﬁ% R.H. {ﬂ.&ﬁ‘. fih-: aglﬁ;ﬁi 4
CrewW; C4 =pirength, 1*x 2- e
ashar, lgék,lﬂ

Hut, hex., I* wed)

Leg, canopy (4

Sorew, GApy =sirengt; 12" x 3" (4 wsed)

Washes, lock, 1f2"

Mut, hex,,; Lra®

Capapnyr

Screw, cap, Mﬁ-mms:h A" x 1=1/47 (2 wed)

Washer, lock, 5/8%

Beteiner, fromt mount f aged |

Pad, mounting, front (2 used

Screw, cap, hjﬁ-m*mg:h, BY x 2-104" (8 used)

Washer, lock, 5f8*

Mut; hex,, S5f8"

Bast, w:igf:t

PC-BT2~(265) uﬂmuu.shttp:hr'truGksfreemanl]ﬂlﬁ.Gﬂm




Ferklift -- 2010 g

CANOPY, SIDE FRAMES, AND WEIGHT BOX -- Continued

Year or
Hey Part Moe Serdal Mo, Description
19 8255 C | = }  Counteryelght (3 used)
20 4 1138 { - ] Washer, flar, 1-1F/16" x 2™ x . 134=
21  HH  42E7 E - ] Bolt, machine, 1% x 21-1/2" (2 wed)
12H 234 - ] Washer, lvm:k, ™
4H 805 i - ] Mty 4
2 1SH 1850 [ - } Scraw, {=E.;F, hlgh—nreng:ﬂ!, 5JE7 3 2-3/4" {6 umed))
12H 254 [ - )} Waaher, 5f 8"
23 19 1898 { - il ch'r. c:.,p, —:um,gﬂ:., LAgn x 1-1/2% (4 1med)
12H a0 { - lm:k?
14H 7ha [ - ] Hu, hax. 4"
24 Al 1331z 1 { - ] Stef
25 BU 10757 1 { - [} ME, SJI:IE. L.H. {mub, for AULIILIU)
26 AU 1a7zim [ - Ilount, g, L He
Zr 8H 4386 { = { Bali, m:d:me. EFE" x 12-1/2" (2 used )
12H 294 { = }  Washer, lock, S57a¢
14H 780 { - Bhut, hesx,, 5/&"
25 BH 4284 = Bolt, machine, 578" x 12-1/2% (2 used )
i2H 294 - Washer, lock, S
4H Tal i = ) Tut; hex,, 5;3"
CLUTCH DISCONNECT FOR HI-LOW-REVERSE TRACTOHR
mf;_-'?ﬂ
[ )
o
2
o :nrlx’
Year ar
Key Part Na, Siatanl Ma, Deecripton
1 3MH 131 i P'J.Tt, sgﬂug, 3,:"8":: 1=3/4"
2 EEEEEEEERER E = | &; arsm (see Chitch Discoasect sad Flywheel, P‘l:—!]l:ll}"
2010 "Hhaul
- AU 13661 T) i - ) Laver, chrich npmt:h:q: ahafe
. - Washes, flar, 13/32" x 13/16% x , 060" (2 wsed)
5 I isd42 0 - Handle, lever
G U 164428 U E = Latch, discommect levar
7 28H 1511 { - Spacer, 1/4" x 1f4"0
: Eﬂ :1 3 1 - j- Washer, flat, I11/32® = 11}/ 1;}. u , DG0*
1 205 { - Screwy cap; high-frength, 5/ 16™ x 1
12H 303 { - ] Waesher, ﬂ!ﬁ'
= ;;-H ;335 { - ) Bt hex., S/16"
H 1731 = Screw, cap, hiph-strength, 378" x 17 |2 qeed
12H 304 ( - i Washer, g"ﬂ"" I: )
14H BiZ { - ) Nut hex., 387

re-sm-e-00) uehitipif/trucksfreemanuals.com




10

Forklift -=- 2010

CONTROL CONSOLE

[ did
Eay Part Ma,
1 I1%H 17351
12H 304
2 ALl 13500 T
3 T 14744 T
12H 302
14H  Té4
L] 4k 1287
- T 4T T
I2H 302
-] Al 13457 U
7 U laisiy
] #H 1305
§ 19H 1731
1ZH 304
4H 812
j11] Al 13456 U
& ALl 13532 15
iz ALl 15501 0
13 L R
14 isH 2021
12H 304
15 24H 1131
16 1iH . M
i AU 13521 U
15 AU 13517 1
19 1%H 1RI5
24H 1227
IZH 301
1#H B0
20 19H 1736
IZEH 304
21 ALl ISSTI LT
iz Z28H 1528
23 ALl 13650 11
‘24 AU 137E4 D
25 19H 2308
12H 304

;
i
{
i
{
{
{
{
{
i
{
{
{
|
i
{
i
|
{
{
{
(
i
{
{
{
{
{
{
[
{

Tear or

Serial Ko,

A s A A U A A ST N U TR = T TR IR e

e e gy e e g g g B e P i i Bt e M e o P e B e e ™ St B e g e b gt S’ gt S gt

Dregcription
Screw, oAy ~gtrength, 378 x 1" (B used)
Washer, loc fam
Sheet, side, B, H.
Screw, machine, gpecial, 104" x 5/B" (4 used)
Washer, lock, 174"
Nut, besx,, 1f4%
Washer, ﬂnt, 932" x 578" x 060" SG
Screw, machine !pﬂ:ﬁil] I,,M"': 54" {Euﬁij
Washer, lock, I;'
Fapel; mounting, Mmﬂdﬂ
Bracket, side panel (4
Washer, flat, 13/32" x 15;'}”" % 050" (4 gsed)
high-strength, 3/8% & 1" (8 umd)

~girength, 38" x 5/8% (6 used)
Washes, Innhl,ﬂﬁﬂ"

Washer, flat, 13f16" x 1-1/8" x . 060"

Fin, cotter, I/E" x 1-1/4%

Shaft, fors EWT

Bracket, support (2 used

Screw, cap, high-smength, 1f2% x 1-1/4" (4 wmed)
'h'uhu ﬂl:, 32" x 13716 x 060"

wm, lock, 1fF2®

Fhut, bex.; LE®

Screw, cap, “g? srength, 3/8" x 2-1f4" (2 wmed)
Washer,

Suj_:pﬂl't,

Spacer; 3/8% x 1-5/8% (2 used)

Bracket, hose

Bracket, bese

Sorew, cap, 38" £ 1=1f4" {$ wsed)

Washer, lock; 3/8% (% used)

re-wen wmentHttp:/ftrucksfreemanuals.com




Forklife -- 2010 11

BRAKE LINKAGE

h
16
— D e | v

/
%]

Year ot

I-I:'y iﬁ-;ul-:!t;:r Serial Ha. A Description
- W, AR, —strength, 104" x 1=1/2" (2 1sed
1ZH e - ] Waaher, lncllv} 4" ; ?
14H 786 & Mut, hex., 1f4%
2 U is0ET - J  Extension, lewer, brmke, R.H.
3 11H 206 - ) Pin, cottes, 332" x 3/4" (4 used)
4 P 4seMH [ - _i Pin (4 wed) feub. for L307T)
8 lm me : errh syl
- ut, he,, . BF16M (4 need
7 U gy > E Rod, e il :
038 T = Bearing (2 used
lg .:.;I_l Iﬁé:—-u = g-u:hl brale, ) :umm;; puthing:
= Crew, CLp; —etmength, A" (4 used
1I2H 303 = Wadher, lock, 516" 3 i
14H 755 2 hex, , 5 167
B omaSn | D] Heile
13 28H 154 = Pin, groove, 3/8" x 2" (2 wed
14 1H 237 : B e i
15 24H 1477 - Washer, flat, 1-5/32% x 1-3/4" x , 004"
17 AU 135060 ] P e ol ek
1 - Hub, lever, brake
18 W i620E U - ; Extension, lever, brake, L. H.

e vihttpfitrucksfreemanuals.com




ig Forklift ~- 2010
CLUYTCH LINKAGE
e |
| = 1B
16 e
10 14
'='P—u 17 13
15— I_I:Zi: e ey 50
__Ill
8 L
f 7 n\,\_‘w 7‘“
L l?ﬁ" 3
o .
ot 11 — 12
\ e
1' 3 h LY |
l-?z I Y 1 ——10
e _'} % (=
e tggf% r
L a0 ? mfiﬂ 9
5
Yeaar or
Hey Part Mo, Sarial Neo. Crescription
1 1 237 { ) Pin, cotter, 1/8" x 29
2 24H 1477 Washer, Mat, 1-5f32" x 1-5/4" x . (60"
3 U 822U 2 ; Shaft, brake and chitch
4 M 2088T . Bushing (2 used)
B AT 13508 T - Pedal, (inclndes 1&
G 18H 1900 - Screw, cop; high-strength, le" "x A" (2 meed)
124 303 ¥ = Washer, lock, 5/ 16"
144 7ES - Nut, hex,, 5/ 16"
7 PK 1245H 4 ; Fad, pedal
B o ig202 O = Clewls (2 used)
o U 16201U - Pin, clevis (2 wsed)
10 L 206 = Fin, cotter, /32" x 3/4" (4 wsed)
11 14H = BE26 1 = Hut, bex,, jam, 1727 (2 wed)
12 U is9sO0 | - Rod, chatch
13 AU 13507 U g Hub, lever, clusch
14 25H 154 - Pin, groowe, E/E" x 2" [3 nead)
15 ALF 135051 I - Hub, lever, cluich
16 U 162070 = Link, clutch (2 nsed)
i7 F 46404 H - Pin, link (2 uwsed) (sub, for L307T)
i8 AL 13504 T - Leyer, chrtch

FesEES B S Http://trucksfreemanuals.com




Forklift == 2010 i

L g

'ﬂ-‘-tﬁ-mrh-iﬂhl'l-lg

Part Mo,
4 &
o o162z
ALl 13515 U
P 48494 H

11H 231
P 48769 H
14H 774
ALl 40253
1IH 233
AU 13513 U
U 1E21v U
AU 13512 00
U 1s2iR 0
4H

o oasErz U

FOOT-OPERATED THEOTTLE LINKACE

e

"”/}jg

16

1
14

8 ‘-"\i':@i N e
e, &

Pin, spring, 174" x 20 (5 ueed)
x uRE
511!# f':h:ltﬂ'l'l.":lﬂle

Pedal, foot

Toke, djl:mlnbl
Pin, cotter, 1/168" x 1" (2 ased}
Fin,
- Jlm* aran
eub. for AUL3S12U
32"" % 1f2W (3 msed

Eh.nﬁmtﬂc
throtile
Rod,

aperating, throttls
Hut, hiexs, jam, 1/4"
Pim, fqlm

Toke
Leyer, hand
PC=803,
Ball
2010
Bod,

ed control operating [see fsot-operited throttle control,
foct opuractag rod (s4e foot-opecated throt
E ope T=Ojpedi tle control, PE-503,
1 Tractor) i

T Rt irucksfreemanuals.com




14

Forklife == 2010

DIRECTION REVEREER AND AUXILIARY VALVE LINKAGE

P
Key Purt Mo, o, o AT
1 1iH 224 $ ,} f’rﬁuﬂ';g”ﬁ;fr- :”1-1}:'" iy A y
i :&[ Eéi;ﬂ R = ] Bushing, support I’"ﬂﬁt {2 oeed)
4 All 1551?1 TT:1:r - ] E;::ltﬁit, wapport {2 ]
o il LD ) Eman
R L W o S A
5 prif : = hex., jam, 1f2" (5 nsed)
: o ! oontral, forward and reverse
10 AU 18519 T - - Jq:rtn.g. Frridigd
y v 190 u < J-'[l:ln.n:ut, handie (2 vsed)
ﬁ E‘H HEIEE = Fin, spring, 1f4" x 1-1/4"
U 62380 - }  Piny leves, mounting
5 = Lever; forward and reverse
5 3 IEEEEE v - ; Mut, bex., jam, T/16" {2 used)
e T 10342 T - ] Hwnob, comirol lever (2 usad)
s A e iEl }  Frame, lever mouating (fub. for AUEISIEL)
15 241 1301 ; ) Tl'l'nﬂu-r; flet, I15732" . x 8f16" x O060% (2 md{
20 1931 F?gti i - )} Screw, cap, high-strength, 3f8" x 1" (2 ased
5 j15}2?:'!! 304 { - Washer, lock, 3FE"
21 U 16333 U { - E Read, fu:nL:u.rd ared reverss
- ele
5 Te2gs ¢ - gllt’ m::un ifis" = 1f2"
23 l1H 285 { i C]?via
24 U ueysu { - o I
25 ALl 13516 U i - £
27 o timd a Washes, flat, 13/ 16" x 1-1/8" x 060"
4 ?ﬂ lég: E’ - P:I.'I:I' I:ITF'I:III:" y LAY ¢ 1'”‘“
g 44 73z | - ¥ Wity hex,; jam, 3/B"
PC-8T2-(2-55)

=

F_.__._

Litho In u.s.Ahttp:HtrucksfreemanUﬂlﬁ.Gﬂm




Forklift -- 2010 15

I ILEF
Key Pazrt Mo,
L T ID63RT
2 T OES3 T
3 i 3 10632 T
& 2IH 1144
5 T 10682T
G T 10631 T
T T 10633 T
g T 10542 T
] T 10638 T
10 1sSH 624
i1 U 15748 U
12 U I5is8 U
13 T 93T
14 T 10484 T
i5 184 1733
1z2H 3
144 #12
Z4H 1305
16 15H 273
1? FEEEAEEE S
“ fJEBFEEEEESS N
ig U 15754 U
20 T 10654°T
21 T 1066 T
22 U 15753 U
23 U 15Ts2U
24 U 13y vy
23 U 136140
26 T 12047 T
27 0 1361670
28 S EEEEE R
20 T 12&ET
a0 U 1381370
1 15H 624
o AU 13217 U

e o ey ey e,

Year or
Serlal MNey

IR B B B Y B Bt ok i O e BN B RS P R (R R R A R s IR T B R |

COMTROL VALVE

Dmr.l:rﬂm
Boonet, mabber (1 e

Bing, smap, mpdl.akl;J! used)
Dﬁﬁ #tap (3 m:lil
Sorew, mach, , hd., 174" x 1520 F_ﬂ.uudj
Waghar, lock, cewtering spring (3 ]
Collir, stop (3 wed
Spring, centeriog (3 wsed)
iy e
eal, fpoal [

k. ]HL Lrae
Serew, udﬂ.nlld- used )
Drifics, o070 (4 used

L
Serew, =grength, 3FE™x 2=1/2" (3 used)
“xg’m"ﬁa " :

F

Wadhar,
Dugt, b, 378"
1 ]

Spoal, control valve (2 used) {sub, ALTL3217U7)
Spool, contyel vabve {mb, AUL3Z1TU)

o palief valve

body, relief valve

gl'd.m, [;w a5 required ]

(BN vabre
Sﬁwr spring, ball seat
Ball, relief wvalve
Saat, relief valve
0= relief vabve seat
M mll-:]f yalve (mb, AULIZIFIT)
O-ring, check plug
Flug, check
HE. pipe, ctsk, hd,, 12
W , control, complete

T http:Mrucksfreemanuals.com




16 Forklift -- 2010
COMNTROL VALVE LINKAGE
v :
1
b
10 g/ 4
B
T
; Qé) /
11 =8 S
@4 ﬂ"-gsl T j"
2 E
.
IE'-—-
13\g 12
L E 14
B
T
1
H Part N Errfﬂl?l' n-an:nr:lon
By e (-9
i T 108427 - Kioob, contral leves (3 wed)
2 U 162280 - Lever, contral (3 wed)
a ALl 40138 1 - J  Frame, lever mounting {sub. for AU13518L0)
4 eH 1181 - }  Washer, flar, 13f16" x 1=1/8", x . 060" (2 used)
5 o 162300 = Fln, lever m
a 11H 224 - Pin, cotter, L/8"x 1-1/4" {2 used)
7 3MH 108 - ) Pin, epring, 104" x 1-1f4"
B 2H 1305 - ]  Washer, flat, 13f32" x 13/18" x 060" (2 used)
2] :E lg'.!u; i = Emw, cap, hlg];-ﬂiqlﬁ, AFE"w 1" (2 used)
10 U 10800U £ = umn:, "handle {3 wsed)
1l 34H 115 i - springy 516" x 1V (3 used)
12 AL 13516 U - control |3 wsed)
13 14H 732 - Mit, hext, , jam, JFE" (3 uwed)
14 o R7eEu - Clevis {3 used)
15 o 20007 U - Fin, clevis (3 used)
16 1IH 266 - Fin; cotter, 1f16™ x 1/2" |3 used)

PC-872-(2-65) Litho in u_s,ah

ttp://trucksfreemanuals.com




Forklift == 2010 17

-

BERIEREL R E e ganswn

Fart Mo,
199 1731
1ZH 504
o 12502 17
R 460 R
U 1260507
24H 1227
U 1250510
BH  i84
U izse4 U
28H 2213
U 1E6ioU
U 14868 U
U TR U
24H 1379
U 13965 1)
U 2570
AU 112151
24H 1178
BH 4109
U 12604 1T
AF 21910H
Al 13538 T
19H 1732
1ZH 3
144 812
24H 1301
U 1340817

R Sy, W

RESERVOIR AND OIL FILTER

U5

Year or
Seral Mo,
Screw,; cep, B b 3FE" 2 AV (4 used
= : Py lﬁﬁ ngth, ( )
Cap, reservolr filces
O-ring, inlet tmbe
iernl,. indicator .
agher, flat, 1FF32" x 13167 x . 060
Pin, :p;wtgi?? 1 US"
m -: Ll m
Piston, indicator, filter conditdon

Sm&ﬂ, 3/8" x ﬁ'.uz-

Washer, flat, 1116 x 1-3/4" x , 036"
K, 3 X - &
)’ filber

-rlug. outlet filter
Element, fAlter, oitlet
T S
38" x F=l 2N
Seal, filter CRp

Dipstick
RS;m ol pumﬂh“ 38" 5 1-1/4" (4
it E L= - 5=
Washer, lock, /8 Sitapn
Mut, hex,, 378"
; Washer, flat, 13329 x Gf 18" x 060" (4 wed )
Flug, magnetic plpe

e e e i, Ve e Nt et T

S PSS R e I I RSN I IO S TR T A T T A TR AR A (A |
ol S

re-mz-en) et Atrucksfreemanuals.com




LE

Forklift -- 2010

FLOOR AMND COWL SUPPORT

!\ o g ==4
W L

Key Part Moy Sedal Ma, Dascripticn
1 2EH 2099 - Spacet, 38" x 3-T/8" (4 nsed)
2 ALl 13713 100 - Support, foor, center
3 LE 1731 - Serew, cap, =grength, 38" x 1" (4 wad)
I 3 - Washer, lock, 3/E"
4 L9H 2064 = Serew, cap, high-srength, 378" x 4=3/4" (4 used)
5 T 16248 U - 'y PRAT
# U 162400 - Sipport, flooe, mar
7 13 1792 - Screw, op, ~prength, 102" x 1™ (2 osed)
124 30 - Washer, lock, =
g MH 1301 E - i Washer, flat, 13/32" x 9/16" x 060" (6 used)
] T L4294 T - Brmcket {2 usad )
10 WH 1900 = | Screw, cap, high-strength, 5/16™ x 3/4" (2 used)
L2 38 - Washer, lock, S5fF1G"
11 I8 1732 . Screw, cap, high-strength, 38" x 1-1/4" (6 used)
12H 30 - Washer, lock, 3/E"
12 U 161820 = Plate, tight switch
i8 AU 13458 1 - Cowl support and hear shield
4 P 1219 - Screw, cap, high-stength, 1/4" x 578" (2 wsed)
123H 302 = Wadhes, lock, 174"
14H Ta6 - Huat, hew,, 1f4"
1] IR { - Switch, Hght {see Swritehes, PO-005, 2010 Wheel Tractor)
16 B REE AR { = Et Switch; LEH-I-E-':I‘JI{IEEEW].EG}IH.. PC=503 2010 Wheal Tractor)
FC-ET2-{2-65)

T Nittp:/trucksfreemanuals.com

= —{ &



Forklift == 2010 18

FLOOR AND COWL SUFPPORT -- Continned

Tedr or
Koy Part Ma, Serdal Na, Deseripton
17 FASEE R EEEE { - )| Primer F::I:I. diete] engine (8ee Engine Frimer Starting Ald, PC-9203
18 331[; 'T < Thratt] : '
FRBEREEEEE - Choke coble assem BB Contral E’:'-g:lﬁ. 20010 Wheel T
19 AU 13480 - el vl i ' et
20 T 1451 T - Bumper, mibber (4 'tmlﬂgl
=1 L S T - Braclet, fucl tanl, R.H.
2 U 161800 - Bracket, fnel tank, L. H.
WIRING FOR CAUGES
TRACTOR é E
NIRIHG
HARKESS
i aapn
Yaar ot
Hey Part How Sarial Mo, Deseripton
1 EEEE R RS EEE R { o J Wh‘El BEmETAOT {E lﬂtdl {ﬂ-ﬂ SO RE200T with one RANGZ4AR forale
blade terminal and o= B SB male blade termingl )
2 AEERE R E . " o } Lﬂ?P] i:l'ﬂi]ii'-nmfl EemerAtoT {m Hectrical Gﬂuﬂ!h P‘:—B‘H. 2010 Wheel
ractor
3 sEnbaEmEnEE | = 1 L:_?p-. J.ujiﬂ.l:ﬂ:r, ail pressure [see Electrical Ganges, PFC-23, 2010 Wheel
Fa.CtOT
4 remssrnEsbEs i - }  Wire, oil pressure (2 used | jone piece 90" RIZOITE with one R32024F femals
blede terminal and one Hizﬂ;fﬁﬂ male blede termioal )
3 sassssamenas { £ } Light, desh (see Dash Light, PC=-303, 2010 Wheel Tractor)
B i T { - } Gauge, fuel (see Elactrcal Gauges, BC=203, 2010 Wheel Tractor
T FEERG AR R i{ = ’ 'I'I'L'I:'E' fuel ERIREE {2 ﬂlﬂﬂ}{mpltw QE“RﬁWWIﬂ: twia B320MER
eyelet terminals)
B o 14579 0 i = 1 Clip, wire
b VREE R R RE e - ) Wire, dash light {ope plece 26" BI32007H with one R3224R female blade
termingl snd ope R32025R male blade terminal)
1w TR T | - 1 Wire, sender, fuel gauge (ome plece, 32" RIZO0OTR with owo R32018H

eyelet wreminale)

e it itrucksfreemanuals.com




20 Forklift -=- 2010

TREANSMISEION SHIFTER LINEACE

-
W

Year or

Key Fart Mo, Sedal Mo, Diegcri
1 o 182770 [ - ) CQuadeant, speed shifi
2 ISH 1200 - i Screw,; Capy htﬂ]-ﬂre:l"d'l.. 5/ 16" x 3/4"™ (6 nsed )
12ZH 303 - )} Washer, lock, 5/16"
3 24H 1136 - ) Washer, flag, 11732" ¢ 11716" x . 060" {6 meed)
4 E 15064 E - ) Bushing [2 uped )
5 U 1627601 - ] Bracket, speed shift
(] ATl 13526 1 = )} Flate; lock (2 used)
T I4H 192 - ] My, spring, 5716 x 1-5/8B"
a2 o 162741 - ] Lever, shifcer
a 34H 47 - ]  PFin, spring, 178" x 1-1/4" {2 used)
10 J4H 114 - }  Pin, spring, /4" x 3=1/4" (2 med)
it i4H 192 - }  Pio, spring, S5F16" x 1-5/8" {2 used})
12 U 162550 - }  Block, pivot
i b 5506 B - ] Spriog
1d u Igﬁﬂ u - ] Shaft
is o e2ysU - Crank, wd shif
16 34H 118 - _::: Pin, q}ﬂq;', SA16"x 1-1/2"
L7 1IH 208 - ] Pin, cotter, 3/32" x 3/4" (B used ]
18 AU 13535 U - )} Rod, mpeed shift
ia 4H @ B26 - 1  Mab hex,, Jam, L'2" {5 uted)
20 U ey - 1 Clevis {5 used)
21 o 101U - 1 Pin, clevie (5 used)
22 AU 13531 U - )] Shafi, speed shift
23 R I0TBIR - )} DBushing (4 used
4 A‘E—I HEIBE u = 1 55:..1:1“1, crm:li;] ft b, 3/8% % 3740 (2 3
25 1 1 - 1 Berew, cap, - ELTEng) x {2 ased )
124 304 -} Weher, lack, ?‘a"
14H  #212 - ] Hut hex., 3/8%

PC-872-(2-65) Litho in u'sﬁ'ttp:ﬁ'[l‘u{:kﬁfreeman UHISCﬂ'm

F_




Forklifc == 2010

TRANSMISSION SHIFTER LINEAGE -=- Continuad

Year or
Hey Part Na, Saral Mo, Drescripton
] LU " - 1] Retaiber
T I4H 0 118 - ] Pin, spring, 5/16" = 1-1/2" {2 ased)
2B U s2eiu - I Rod, forwned
] 0 sEry - J  Rod, range
a0 0 ETIU - ] Lever
31 AL 13527 U - 1 Crank, fotward and reverse
az LU e - ] Rod, forward and reverse
30U 16300 § - ] Evebc
1 1651 r 1 E
a5 U 16511 U - ) Brachet
36 H 784 - 1 HNog hex,, L'4"
ar 19H 1936 = I Serew, cap, 38" x 3f4"
12H 34 = ]  Wather, lock, 378"
HAND THROTTLE LINEAGE
1—g
2 16
1-1 1.'-"
——10 18
l"/ 19
7 e \
E 14 15 —
22

g

UTdED ==
Year or
Hey K I‘ﬂgz]';?u Seral Hﬂ.j o Dﬁuﬁlpﬁm
i 1 nadrant apa-ud
2 24F 1135 - | Washer, flat, 11/32" x 11/16" x . 060" (8 ued)
3 194 1900 - Screw, cap, h-ltr:nn-ﬂ'l, 516" x 34" (5 osed )
12H. 303 - t Washer, lock,
4 U 16276 U - Bracket, speed .ﬂt
5 AT 13526 17 - i Flate, lock (2 used)
; #H IELEEI.T = % Pim, spring, 516" x 1-5/@"
-3 HMH 108 - Ploy, spring, 154" x 1-1/2"
g 14H 848 - ] Mut, hex,, jam, 7F16"
10 U 16257 U - Handle, throtele
11 T 10342T - Ench
E EU E%Ezgg = ii_h;]i:, throttle control
14 }E lg‘:l:.g = %Mﬂﬁ cm}t‘:ll%l-meugﬂxﬁ_ ;516" % 5/E™ (2 used)
15 AU 40258 - Band, Enke asbesos (ub. for ULG258U)
l-? :E 11384 E - ! Clamp, hosc i
1 13524 - brake, control ar
18 11H 206 { - Pin cotter; 3r3am 5 340 {2 msed)
19 :I'.P -'Iaﬁziig;_!l-_l r[ - ‘];In sub. ‘for LIOFT)
20 -
21 144 A82 - I Huat, hex., jam, 516"
22 U is2F2Uu - Rod; throttle

reseeE JttpiMrucksfreemanuals.com




g3 Forklift -- 2010

LIFT CYLINDER FOR TWENTY ONE-FOOT MAST

Qo0

ir 19 23
Yedr or

Key Fart Moo Sarial Mo, Dresesiption

1 o 16386 U { - i Beal

2 U 16397 1 - Rieg, wear, ead cap

3 U 16388 U = } Cap; end; barrel

; }TSH wgggu - ju AE hereal

- Flug, hex., cEh., 1 44
S BRI
L - Ring, woar, wels rod

] AL 13605 U - Rﬁ? mwulﬂ'ﬁﬂ

9 U igdas U - I Cap, smilonsry rod
10 U 16384 U - Rod, sationery
11 T iifdoT i - ]  O-rng, sationary rod

12 U isdEas U i - Washar, baclup, satiooary nod
13 U 1g3sau - Spacer
14 P SIWoH - GM pegulatos
15 AU 12784 U - R y flow

lg H iE!;E u - Support, ol

| ey = R waar, nod e (2 wed
15 U te6u x e R B g :
19 2073 U - V- ol e
20 U isd56 U = Suppert, V-packing
21 W oL1229W - Ring, smap
] L 2301 CU - O-ring, tod =
&3 L 2MgcU - Wiaher, Inaﬁ-:: rod guide
24 L 230CU - Ring, &smiap, rod guide
] o 163920 - } Hut, spanmes
o] U oiim2u - }  Seal, wiper
27 ALT 13750 U - } repair, cylinder
= ALl 13608 U - }  Cylnder, Lift, compleie, 21"

PC-BT2=(2-65) Litho in UL 5, .-5.http:ﬂtru{:ksfreemanualsGﬂm

—_ —




Forklift -- 2040 £3

LIFT CYLINDER FOR FOURTEEN-FOOT MAST

__..--""_-
.—-'_-_-_-
_-#1",;, 13 14 L
L addd =
Yeor o
Koy Purt No. Serdal Mo Description
i U sy § - | Bl weas
- Wear Cap
3 U 138U 3 " s, barral
4 0 163R00 - V-pacldng, barral
5 I5H 559 = Plug, hex., ctk,, 147
6 %U lg-ggg - Barral
' 1 3 }  Ring, wear, telescoping rod
8 AU 1366 U 2 B, halssoying
A - s high-strength, 34" x 2-1/4" (2 used)
10 I - )} Seorew, cap ¥ 2- xd
12ZH 236 4 Washer, lock, 3/4"
144 794 - E Muat, hae,, 374"
i1 U 1635 U { - Guide, rad
iz T L1R0T - }  O-fing, rod puide, intesor
13 U 16435710 5 - Washer, ba rod paide, interior
14 L 2oL cu - ! O-ring, rod p extarior
15 L 23089 CUF - ‘Washer, ; tod guide, exterios
16 L 2300 CU - m EEI:.::I.
i F Si709H = e e
1B AU 137E4 U - Re y Hlow
19 U 163931 - mat
20 U 16352 U - Nut, spanmer
21 All 137400 - Hit, repair, eylinder
ot AU 136101 c ) Cyledes T G, complebs

TS Kttplffrucksfreemanuals.com




24 Forklift -=- 20140

SIDE-SHIFT CYLINDER

00 00004

Year or
Hey Part Mo, Serial No, Degcripdon
T AUl 13852 U { - Head and barrel assembly
Py mmr (- ) iR
- Washer

4 L PN = O-thig e

5 U 14M7 U - Pistem

] F 1870 R - O-ring

T U 13441100 - Washer, backup

8 U 10307 O H - }  GCulde, rod

] R 20463 R - O-ring

10 U 10064 U - { Washer, badkup
11 U 1o - i snap
122 L 197 cC i Seal, wiper
ﬁ o l#?g u - Mut, spanser

- FitHIIE pﬂl-ﬂ M]EI“: i

15 {]P 10052 1 - Eashing '
16 ALl 13657 OO0 - Rod, plston
17 AU 13772 U - Kit, repals, cylinder
A AlT 13556 T t - Cylnder, slde-shift, complete

PC-BT2-(2-65) Litho in U,Suﬂwhttp:;;truckareeman ualﬁ_ﬂﬂ'm




Forklift -- 2010 25

MOUNTING PARTS FOR SIDE-SHIFT CYLINDER

e
---‘l.i‘_'i.ﬂ"_-'--

I2 J0§l

Year or
ey Part Na. Serial Mo,
1 AU IFig { - Bracket, mounting (2 used)
] o 7758 - Fitting, greats, staighe, 1787
3 AU 13174 T - Plate, mounting
4 U 15641 U0 - Clasp, mounting
5 19H 1530 - Screw, cap, high-stremgth, 127 x 2=1/2Y (2 usad)
124 3 = Washer, loal, 120
o fEE f ) B
: = oW, capy high-gtrength, 1720 x 29 03 gaed)
1EH 3M = WHEhE!:, lock, 1f2m @
148 BO8 - Mut, lez., 127
DECALCOMANIAS, WARMNING PLATE, AND OPERATOR'S MANUAL
i
JOHW DEERE
2010
FORE LIFT
& WARNING
FUETF
Y ear or
Key Part Mo, Sarial No. Cregeription
1 T 182835T { - )}  Mammal, operator's
2 U i6k43 U - Mate, warming, for 14! masn
U 16544 U - Plate, warning, for 21' mast
) T 10671 T = Sorew, sheet metal, o, 8 = 308" (4 usad)
4 0 16554010 - Decalcomania, gear shift lever
5 o 16548 10 = Decalpomania, foreard and revere lever
G 0 16547 10 - Decalcomania, lift lewer
7 0 165446 U - Decalcomanda, tilt lever
B 0 16548 10 - Decaloomania,; side=shift lawer

resEs) Httptftrucksfreemanuals.com




268

Forklift == 2010

18
o degr

Eay Part Mo,
1 U 15747 U
o 14862 U
Z AU 1323010
3 w 135720
i U i7ide U
5A Ir 135580
58 o A7E41 W
-] 0o 1257310
7 A 606 R
aA o 13557 1T
&8 U 17344 T
g U 1zisow
i {] U 1218BU
11 IF 13457 1
12 A 4540 R
13 o 123z0
14 U 135700
15 o sl
16 T 135661
17 AT 13227 U

14 o 7759
19 AL 14253 11
i AT 1323271

————

L e T e e e

Year or
Serlal Mo

(IR (N S I R AR BN PR A LSS |

B B R K K K B 0

e e Bt S B! bt B et Bt Wt W™ it it Vg Vg Vg S N N S T Wil Wb

TIET CYLINDER

6 71011 121315 4

L

19—

0
Descripdon

Bushing, pivot (2 osed)

Bushing, ball, self-aligning (used only with side shift cylinder) {2 sed |

Barrel and extension

Mo, elastic stop

Ring, wear

Flsean

Rewainer, piston

V-packing

C=rag

Retaioer, packing

Flting, grease, stra La=
Kiz, repalr, -:flindui.[t::.'b.. for AU1Z151U

Cylindes, tilt, complete (less bashings) (2 whesd)

_-

re-ra-z-es) Lo io U5t //trucksfreemanuals.com




A o O R e -—E

Forklift == 2010 27

OIL LINES AND FITTINGS - FRESSURE AND RETURN CIRCUIT

J 15¥ p—18 20
. 14
1.:"-‘-*.:._ " ‘.\"'Q i 11
e o 13;"?; e 9

uzdar s o
Yiar or
F!i;rt M, Serial No. 4l Deseription
AP 2323 H - Union, sdapter, 304" x 90% (3 ymed)
U 1421 U - i Hose, 3/4" x 21" (2 wed) ’
AUl 13673 U - Tube, retarn
L 2236 T - Unlon, adapter, S0® (2 uped)
I;IE:II ém - E.'bnplél 1% g
2 81 - Nipple, pipe, 1M x 2-1/4"(2 wed)
AR 21839 R - Clamp, hose (4 used) e
L 2033 oI - ] Hose,
U 16286 U - Tube, sugton
U 1541 0 - Hose, mction (2 aeed)
AR Q18401 - Clamp, hope pimd:
U 15436 0 - Clamp, ke
24H 1375 - } Washer, flar, 14/16" x 1-1/8" x 050" (2 nged)
19H 1916 - Sarew, cap, high-strength, 578% x 10
12H 294 - Washer, lock, 5/8"
'its 15437 U - Clamp, tabe
H 1741 - Screw, cap, high-strengeh, 172" x 1-178"
i2H 301 2 Washer, lock, 1720 ¢
19H 1726 - Screw, cap, high-strength, 3/8%
12H  3M i - Washer, ook, 58" i
14H EB12 i - Mut, hex,, 3f84
U 15434 U - Clamp, tabe
AU 13028 U { - Tube, suction
ALl 1303 O = EITnI:e, sucton
I5H 413 { - bow, reducing, 3f4% x 17
AU 13676 U = Tube, sction
ul.'r 12054 U { - C-ring
AU 136700 - Unicn, adapter, 7/8" x 45°
AU 13024 T =} Tube, presure 4
AU 13085 U - Tube,
10 1708 2 e —streagth, 1-3¢
1 - cip, high LT LS 4
12H 294 5 Waghes, lock, 5/8"
14H Foo - .r"“* hex,, 578"
AU 13675 U - ube, pressare
204 695 = Mippla, pipe, 574" x 18-172"

TS Kttp Mrucksfreemanuals.com




z8 Farklift == 2010

CIL LINES AND FITTINGS - TILT CIRCUIT

Hey Part Mo, Serizl No, Drescriptlon
12. EI.T ﬁ?y?si ﬂ { - C-ring {4 used)
= Union, sdopter, steaight (4 ased)
3 AU 132160 { - Tube, retarn, tilt eylinder (2 wed)
4 AU 115720 - Hose, 174" x 20° {4 usad)
5 AU 13672 U - Tube, tlt (2 used)
§ AA TIBSR - Tee, adspter (2 wsed)
7 AH 997R - i Union, adapter (2 wsed)
3 194 1732 - Screw, cap, high-strength, 3J8Y x 1-1/4%
12 304 - i Washer, lock, 3/8"
144 B12 - Nut, hex, i
s U 164630 = Clamp, tube
10 284 1518 ? = Spacer, 38" x 5/16%
11 AU 13674 U ~ Tube, tlt {2 used )
12 U 1ssU [ - Clatnp, hoge (6 used)

e R hittp://trucksfreemanuals.com




Farklife -- 2010

OIL LINES AND FITTINGS = LIFT AND SIDE-SHIFT CIRCUITS

3453
Year or
Hey Famt Mo, Serdal Ma, Diescription
1 B 26506 R - O=ring
2 AU 11751 U - Unlon, adapter, 7/8= x 17, 90°
3 AU 1346206 U - Tube, lift
4 ATl 116G O - Hese, hi'tc:.rlhilnr ifa" x Eﬂ"
2 ALl 11752 O - T.llil:m "F ﬂ-" 9&2"
6 AP 23054H - Union, o 1 used)
7 ZEH 1522 - cer, 3f44 :::1,1'1
- U 16463 U = myp, mhe
) 194 17465 = Serew, cap, Hgl:—mugﬂ: /BN w 1-3 4™
1I2H 304 - Washer, .
1o AW 10807 W = Hesw, tilt oy 38" x 33¥
11 AW 10505 W - Hose, tilt eylinder, 3/8% x 38%
12 U 136350 - IJl Clamp, hoss
13 23H 1518 - y BFE" x BFLG "t
14 19H 173z = 3 r::p. B i a1 fdn
s R (e e W e

rearaco Uyt iftrucksfreemanuals.com




i0 Forklift == 2010
OIL LINES AND FITTINGS - FOWER STEERING CIRCUIT

Hey Pam Na, Seral Now Description

1 AU 13662 U Tibe gteering (2 wsed)

2 AU 10825U Hose, 578" x 82" (2 nsed

3 19H 1731 Screw, cap, 378" 3 1% (3 used)
) Washer, lock, 3/8"

5

6

Sapaw B x 2=1f4m
wﬂéinmh ;mmﬁww x 2=1/47 (T used)

IZH 304
131 1726
IZH 30+

ALl 13671 10 Suppert, hoss

154 1765 Scroew, cap, ngth, 387 = 1-3f40
Washer, loak, 3/8"
Mut, bax., 3f
Clamp, hesa (2 wied

Spacer, 3/B'" x SFish (2 used)

Serow, cap ~girength, 3f8% x 1-3 47
Washer, héh,‘ﬂﬁﬂ“

B 2BH 1518
-, L3 1763
1ZH 30«

id u 1es0e U Bracket, nrhe
ii 2iH 1522 5 y AfB" x 11 16"
i2 U 1s503 U Clamp,
i3 154 1732 Serew, cap, high-strength, 3/8% x 1-1f4"
12H 304 Washer, lock, 3fE"
l4H 812 Hiet, ., 38!
4 ALl 13465 U Tube, power gtesring (HLR tractor only ) (2 used |

AL 15730 1

15 (AR R R AR ER RN

Tube, power steering (collar shift tractor onlby | (2 wsed | (sub. for AUIIEEI )
Block, compector (see Power Steering Hydraulic Lines, PC-905, 2010 Whael

Tractar)
Union, adapter, 3/47 x 1f27, 509
Heae, 172" x 247
Union, odapter; ptraight, Sf16%
Hose, 38" x 679

ORI TR LU TS ST T T T P e W Y S [ R S (R T N (T

L

16 U 1rEu
17 O 154

18 AU 11753 O
19 AH 17169 H
20 AW 1053 W
21 AR 21840 R
22 AUl 13683 17
28 AU 13684 U
24 ALl 13650 U

|
|
f

LS BT S SN B

re-am-a-65) e - ttp://trucksfreemanuals.com
_ P




Ferkiift -- Z010 31

OIL LINES AND FITTINGS - FOWER STEERIMG CIRCUIT -- Contioned

Yiear or
Hey it Moy Seral N, Description
25 @BH 1528 - ] Spacer, BfET x 1-GF8N (3 wad)
26 D 156 - Hose, 1f2" x 36
a7 154 410 - Elbow, reducing, 1729 x 344
24 U 16467 U - Taw
9 AF 905 R - Hose, 1/2% x 154
30 AH 14254 H - Hose, 38" x 28"
31 U 107y - Undom, adapter, 124 x 789, 45°
3 AU 13685 U = ) Diwider, flow
PUMF
31
G
¥
\
K= Fart N s::f‘l'ﬁi Diescription
¥ O al Mo,
1 T 120627T - Sorew, cap, special, 516" x 2-3/4% (4 wed)
2 T 12566°T - Screw, cap, special, 5/16" x 3", 12 pe, ||.d.d{z used)
3 19H 1904 -} Screw, cap, high-strength, 5/16% x 3" (2 used)
& AL 135350 - TMate, back
g #T‘ Iﬂég; - Section, body, with dowel pirs
- Ring, snap (4 used) (packed 4 In a phkg. )
T AU 13541 1 - iGear asembly, drive
8 AT 12115 T - Gear agtembly, idier
9 T IRS5FT - Dhaphragm
10 T 1298T - Gasket, baclmap
i1 T 1858 °T - Gulu protector
12 T 12856T - i aplragm
i3 H 23585 H - 2 und}
14 H 236 H - i 'g
15 ALl 1354010 - Flate, fromt
o NimEn (oo ) e
e 1 - Kit, pump repair Nhestrated
" A 13380 U - Fump, complate P i

rei-e) it ftrucksfreemanuals.com




i

Forklift -— 2010

B s = -
Eﬁﬁnﬁwqaﬁhnuﬂzmnqmm;wwpg

Fart Mo,
:a'-li- L] iﬁ-ﬁ LR ]
T 165397
T 16537 U
U 168281
AU 137830
134 650
12H 303
T 136285T
0. 163351
1884 1072
U 16531 1)
U 165380
i tvidasrens
U 170520
AlT 13754 1)
U 1705110

Year ar
Serial Ma,

R R R R RRE Re RN RN R BN N R BN A IR ey B

T B

s e

FOWER STEERING UNIT

Description
‘-'.fhtel, eteering [see "#huul, Sbeering, ]’C—Ell:l-.'i-, 2010 Wheel Tractor )

Shaft, £
Ball, 11f64" dlameter
Ring, wper, steerng shaft
Mut, steerng shaft
ﬂﬁ. chast (b, AULITE2LT)
dEea shaft fsub. AUIITEZL
faches mering Baf | -
hax,, S5f16"
W y loak, 5f16"
Clamp, jacket
Seraper, ola

m
Serew, <= Jgh—mw:h, SFLE" x 2-1 44
Hing, nﬁflnjng, hinszing
fetdining, seal
Seal, dust, stub shaft (sob, AULITE3L or AULATEOUY
cll smab shaft - AU137631T or ALNETEAL )
ng (2 nped)
Housing {mb, AU13677U)
Valvé and shaft assembly (b, AWL3GTT)

Sﬂk bearing suppart
ng, support
Cr=plng, etor (2 used )

PC-B72-4{2-65) Litho in 1L S.H

ttp://trucksfreemanuals.com




Forklift == 2010 i3

FOWER STEERING UNIT == Continued

Ke F N EE‘I'E:J.:IEF
¥ art Ma, -5 Diescription
24 U 16534 U Scal, rotor (2 used)
ﬁ #u ig;gg E - Rotor and eag asembly
= Ri oo
ﬂ |H.T igggg - E.:,.Eh:l'ul {2 upad)
= }  Pearing, neecdle
20 ATT 13756 U - Plate asiembly, pressore
TR A R -
= baclap
3z U 17500 U :'.I - ) ©-ring, cover {sub. for C11884C)
33 U 1852811 - J  Cover, lowes housing
34 U 526U E - ] Flare, invered commector (4 used )
as AU 13763 U - } Kit, seal, stib shaft stul shaft oil seal and dust seal
an ALl 13760 U { - ﬂhlh!ﬂ.lh:z and seal; stub shaft (Inelodes stub shaft oil seal, dust seal, and
- AU 13762 U = Kit, ncul.u shaft (inalades stesring shaft seraper amd dust cover
" AD 13677 U E = i Power steerlng unit, complete :
PUMF DRIVE
e A
L %’& o
P Fd
5[ / = )
S
! 1 -
AT -
3T
Year o
Key Fart No, Saral New Description
L s { = i l:m:ﬁ2 %m?ﬂu {iee Froot Moungid Auxiliary Pump Shifter PC-903,
2 R T T T T { - } EFI-'ITE' return (ee Froot Mouoted Aindliany Pump Shifter FE—!I'I]G, 20 10W
3 sEEEEEG S e { k= } Hi%ﬂﬁ I:ﬁE'E Froot Moagted ﬁlﬁduﬂlf PquP 5h “'I'ET; PC—EJEB, 2010
] T 1981 T - J  Shaft, pump drive
g '?'m II?EE:II:I T - W G ot
= H
7 19H 1815 = Serew, mgth, 1f2" = 1-1/4" (5 wmead)
12H 301 - Washer, 1 Hfh;'m ]
8 15H 1754 - Snnwm iy !:.1,g]:--m-.t-:nq;r.lﬁIlr By 1-103" (6 used
12H @54 - "I'I'Hhtr p il ;
! BU 10500 U = I:IIZ:-'-’ER, ;‘,II'ELIEI!S ATTACHING HARDWARE)

NOTE: Item shown in capital lotters i whole goods and muast be lsted on & separate order from replacement pasts.

rese-e uttpifftrucksfreemanuals.com




ia Forklift =~ Z010

OIL LTNMES AND FITTINGS AUXILIARY VALVE TO REEL

# oy

¥ aan
Year or
Key Part Mo, Serial Mo,
1 AU 10862 U E - ] Hose, 1/2" x 22-1/3%
2 29H 248 - ] Pipe, 374" x 4-374"
3 g2 149 - ] Union; adapter
i U 133U - ] Unigm, adapter, straighe
5 U 35410 - ] Slepve, power-beyoisd
[ U 302550 - ] Seal
F ) T 10484 °T - ] Gasket, copper
B {? 151 = )} Union, adapter
o 40438 - }  Elbow, special
n L6 S N - }  Unlon, adapter (2 used)
11 AL 40278 = )} Baose, 103" long (2 used )
12 29H 261 { =~ ) PFps 34" x3¥
13 19H 1732 { = ) Screw, cap, 3/8" x 1-1/4" (2 used)
12H 304 i - J Washer, lock
14 U 130550 { = ) Clamp
15 28H 1522 { - | Sq:;:r (& aped)
16 U 105161 - ) Clamp
17 U . 40437 - ) Hook, bocket, hose
18 AU 40279 - ] Reel [withowt hn-l-ﬂlj
] AL AD277 - ] Hoee, 516" x 204" (2 used )

re-ama-z-as) Lo iU StD://trucksfreemanuals.com




Foerklift -= 2010

AUXILIARY WALVE

Vg~

r N Tear of
&Y art Nos Sedal Mo, Drescription
1 T 10639 T { = ] Bonnet, mbber
2 T 10653 T = ] Ring, spap
3 T 10632 T = ) Disk, mop
4 21H - 5487 = h] I; gpring
5 T 10662 T = 1 Washer, lock; special
] T 10631 T = ] Collar, sop
T T 10638 T = } Spring, ceotering
8 T 10642T -} Washes,
] T 10638 T = Seal, spool (2 us=d)
10 PR bR e R AR & i "«"-I.I‘U\E'{ﬂl.lh AH!WED}
it T 10894T - i Casket, coppar
12 T 104495 T - Flug
- Chew, < FB® X 2=174" used
T 11234T = i Muat, .E.'J-L‘.]:IEI:'J ; )
15 B 155209 B [ - )} Sear, relief
16 U 13617 u i - || Ba-];!r ralied
17 T 1247 T - ] Cering
13 U 13616 U { - | £ {2 aeed )
19 T 12048 T - 1 EO-]:]:‘
20 U 13830 i - ) Plg cheek
21 u 15752 1 { - Guoide, q:u-i:g
22 u 1s¥s3 U { - Spring, rellef
23 u 1582 U - Shim
4 T 1654 T = ) Gasket
25 u 575+ O - ] Cap, relief
i 15H 278 - 1 B
i AU 20230 - ) Valve, camplete

T Thttp trucksfreemanuals.com




NUMERICAL INDEX

1] Forklide -= 2010
Part Me. Page Kay Part Mo, Page Hoy Part Ma. Page Hey Part M Page Hey
T0ud 1T 3 B AlT 13605 10 22 8
G . - :H i;%gﬁ U i 13 AT 13605 0 23 ] i
AU 1319610 3 13 AU 136060 22 & BU 05000 33 9
A AU 13204 TF & 5 AT 136060 23 L] BU 1EH0 U 3 |
AU 132160 28 3 AD 13607 U 22 .. BU 10756 U 8 a
A 3606 R 26 7 AU 117U 15 .. AU 1360 U 23 .. BU 10757 U 9 25
A 4540 R 26 12 AU 132190 5 i AU 13636 U 28 3
AU fagar U 26 17 ::}T 1355;‘3 %: '{i
AU 132300 26 & 1365 c
AA AU 132320 26 .. AU 13658 U 24 1
AU 132370 4 3 AU 136461 U 2 ] C11BB4C 33 32
AATIBOR 2B & AU1320E U B 11 Al 136600 30 14
AU 13302 U g 1% Al I3GTO O 27 24
AL 13304 1O a8 ] AT 13671 1T 10 21 B
AF ATT 15305 U 8 1B AF 13671 U 30 5
AU 1331010 ] ] AU 13672 T 28 5 E 12313 E 4 (]
AF 2999 R, Bl 29 AU 133110 g 25 AU 13673 U 2V & E 15964 E o 4
AU 1331200 o 24 AU 13674 10 28 11
AU idzge U 3 .. All 136730, 27 28
AR AU 134060 10 10 AU 136N T 27 F
AU 13487 U0 10 & AU 136770 33 ..
AH 587 R 28 7 AU I342E U 18 13 AU 13682 U 30 L F 1870 R 24 [
AH 14080 H 4 1 AT L34S T 1% 1n AU 13683 U 50 22
AH 14254 H 31 30 AU 135000 10 & A 363U 30 23
AM 15442 H 31 16 AU 135010 10 12 afl 13G6E5 10 31 g H
AH 1765 H 30 14 AU 135030 11 i2 ALY 136520 11 1 23
AH 18138 H 31 s AU 13508 T 12 i1 Al R3320 0 30 24 H21957 H iz 3
AU 135060 j12 i5 AL 13706 1 7 28 H 22694 H 31 14
AU 13506 7 11 i7 All 13707 U ) 20 H 22695 H i1 13
AP AT LASOT 10 i2 13 AT 13FDE T & 18
AT 153508 1T 12 5 ALl 137091 [} 19
AP 21210 H Ir M AU 135410 i1 a AU 13713 1 I8 & g
AP2IDS4 29 & AU 1354210 13 E AL 13720 1T & &
AP SR H 27 | AU 135131 13 L AU 13T U B 26 o 145 L1 i
AU 131417 13 12 AL13T2ATT 10D 24 1D 151 34 B
AU 13515 18 5 AU 13Faa U i 2 D 154 B0 17
AR AU 135160 14 25 AT 137290 T & JD 156 5 -
AU L3516 0. 16 12 AULITIOD 30 14 JD 7755 24 4
AR 21EB3D R 27 i AU 13517 10 15 AlT 1300 U 23 21 Jor 7755 25 2
AR 2iga0 R 27 11 AU 13517 T 14 i AU I3TSO U R2 o 7759 26 18
AR 21840 R 30 4 § AT 1I51ET 14 18 Al 13¥53 0 32 B Jor T 5 14
AU 1551810 14 ] A I3TRG U 33 = Jon TRET g i3
AU IS0 14 10 AU 13757 U 33 25
AT AW 155210 10 17 AL 13VE U 52 &
AUIS2ITU 14 5 AU 137590 32 22 L
AT 11384 T 21 16 AN 13522100 10 ii AD 13MG0 T 33 an
AT 12115 T 31 B AL 13524 T 210 17 A 13762 U0 33 .. L2999 T 11 B
AT 116 T 31 5 AU 525U 20 14 AU L3N U 33 T Lz283 T el 20
AU 1352610 20 i AD 13772 U 24 17 L307T 11 4
AlF 13536 U 21 & AT 14233 T 26 13 LaoFT iz iT
ALT Al 135370 21 31 ALT 40126 14 13 L30T T ai 19
ALl 135230 20 24 ALT40128 L] 3 L iifa N 5 13
Al 03250 20 z Al 135280 21 13 AlT 40215 ] ? L 1176 H L iz
AT 108621 34 | AUl 1353110 20 22 Al 40258 21 15 L 1937 C 24 12
AU 1121510 17 16 AP d353g w4y .7 | ALY 40277 34 19 L 2083 1 o B
Al TiSGE U 28 2 AU 1353IE L 31 4 AL4AO2TH 3% 11 L2104 W = 4
AT ISR 0 28 4 AU 1354017 31 15 ALT 02T 54 18 L 220s CIJ 27 4
Al 11603 10 29 4 AP 1354110 31 7 ALT 402ZED 35 s L 2500 CU 4 &4
AU 1IFSIO 2w 2 AU 13501 10 3 3 AT 4022 13 E L 230020 23 I8
AD IiFsz U 29 g ATT 13551 1 5 3 L 2301 o g2 22
AT 1ITs3 U 30 15 AT 13551 O & i AW L2301 Ccu . 14
AT IZISl L 326 18 ALT 13552 1T 4 & L 2309 CO 22 a3
AT I2TBA U 22 IS AL 13503 17 6 16 AW 10585 W 20 11 L 2308 Cu - R
AT 127840 33 18 ALT 13554 1T 4 T AW 1055 W 30 20 L 4667 T 1% iz
AT 1E023 0 2 20 AT 13596 11 & 11 AW L0egT W 29 10
AT 13024 U0 BT 2S5 ALl 13587 11 -1 12
AT 305U &7 24 ATl 15598 17 [ 24 B M
AN 130280 27 1% ALl 13599 U ] 20
AT 131730 25 1 Al 13539 10 T R B 1552% B i3 15 M 226 T il .
AT I3174 U E5 3 AU 13600 U - & M 226'T T 30
ALl 1518 T i E AT 1560 LT ] ] EF M oZas T 21 33
ALl 131852 1 5 15 ALl 13601 U g T B 2038 T i1 &
ALl 13185 T (] 14 ALl 13601 U ] T BF 14495 E 4 13 M 2038 T iz i

PC-BT2-(2-65) Litho in 1.5

http://trucksfreemanuals.com



NUMERICAL INDEX

Farklife -- 2010 37
Ha. Page Hay Part Mo, Page Key Fart Mo, Page Hey Part Mo, Page Key
M 2396 T 7 7 T 12056 T §if 12 U 13617 U 15 &4 i i5248 U 8 B
M 3742 T i3 15 T 12957 T i1 5 U 13635 U 29 2 1 16245 U 18 &
T 12058 T i1 10 1T 13965 I 17° 14 U is250 1 21 iz
T 12050 T 311 U 14572 U ] 4 1 16254 17 21 T
H T 13060 T 31 6 U L4863 17 1% 13 U 162551 M2
T 12062 T 51 1 U 14917 U 24 5 U 16257 17 10
M 33200 M 24 3 T 12066 T i1 2 U 14062 U 26 L U is2sa u 215
T 13525 T 211 U 150200 5 2 U 16260 17 L IR
T 14234 T 1% a L L5020 0 5] aa 0 16263 U 21 28
T 14671T ig 20 15043 T 4 4] o 16266 U 21 26
T 14744 T 10 3 15434 1 2F 18 o 267 U 21 ]
P ad404 H Li 4 T 14744 T i 5 U 1543510 - iU 1 Ao
F 46404 H 12 17 T 19611 T 33 4 i 15436.1 ar 12 ez U 13 1%
P 40404 H 21 12 TISGIS T ] 1 15437 U &r 15 stz U 21 2z
Fag4nd H 13 4 I 15441 U &7 10 F 16274 11 el g
P aETES H 13 [ U 15641 1 25 4 1§ 16275 17 1V
FS1079 H 73 14 17 15657 1 5 11 18276 U 20 5
PF5i70e H 23 I7 U 15657 U 7 Z5 7 16276 U 21 4
I 10052 1 7 27 17 15683 U E 1B U 16277 U 20 i
1 10052 1 24 15 17 15683 U ¥ =R U 16277 U 21 1
U 10064 U 24 10 17 15685 U 4 5 U 162es U 27 g
U 10dre O 0 1s 17 15657 U 5 21 U 16345 U 23 a
P 1245 H 11 11 U in0re u 3 31 U 15637 U & B3 U 16348 U ¥ 28
PE 1245 H 12 T U 10187 U 4 11 17 15638 U 5 22 1 16355 1 & py
U 10zve U 14 24 U 15688 U g 22 U 16387 U 5 B
0 10eT6 U 16 14 0 15697 U & [ 1 o 16367 U 6 E
R 17 10280 U g4 13 U 15704 U 3 4 U 18363 U 5 10
U 102e4 0 4 2 U 15704 17 5 2 U Gi6s U & 10
R AG0 R 17 3 U 10296 U 26 15 U 15704 T & 2 U G379 U ZZ 17
B 2Gw B 29 L 7 10307 U 24 E U 15728 U g 1 U 16386 U 22 |
R 29463 R 24 o U I0a6s U 24 2 U 15734 1 5 i 1 16386 U 23 1
B OA0200 R iz 21 Uizl U 27 - U 15737 O ERE L] U 16387 U =2 7
R3MFIIR 14 5 10516 1 34 L6 U is74T U 26 i U 16387 U 23 7
RA0OFIS R B 23 U 10562 U 5 23 U 15748 U i5 13 U 16388 U 22 3
R 32113 R 19 1 U 10778 U i7 12 I 15742 17 15 11 U 163EE U 23 3
U 1077E U ZE | I 15752 17 15 2 U 16389 U 22 13
U7 10900 17 4 12 U 15752 1 35 21 U 16390 U 22 %
IF 10900 17 16 10 W A5T53 1T 15 22 T 16380 1 23 4
o iioez 17 22 2 15753 0 35 23 i 16392 U 22 25
T 108342 T 4 17 U 11461 U 310 T 15754 0 15 ig U t6392 U 23 29
T 10342 T 16 i U 12037 U 17 15 7 15862 U g & U 16393 U 22 16
T 10342 T ar 1 T 12054 U 27 23 1 15874 10 8 5 U 16393 U 23 18
T 10883 T 15 1% 1 12i98 O T 11 15827 U R ] U 16394 U 2z 10
T 1453 T 5 12 T 12199 1 26 g U 150281 I U 16395 17 23 44
T 10494 T 15 14 U 12328 U 5 5 1 155822 1 3 11 U 15386 17 22 1B
T 10454 T 4 7 U izi2e U &G 5 1 16086 U 1 7 T 16357 17 22 2
T 10454 T 35 1 U 12332 U 26 13 16180 17 19 22 U 16397 O 23 2
T 10562 T 15 21 12582 T i7 2 116181 U 9. M 164350 =22 2
T 10631 T 15 & W 12584 U 17 & I 16182 10 18 12 U 164351 23 13
T 10531 T 35 6 U 12595 O 17 6 IF 16186 T m 13 U 16446 1T 22 ]
T 10632 T 15 3 T 12603 U I 1% 1161911 7| 7 T 16448 U a &
T 10632 T 35 3 U 12605 U 17 4 U 16155 U i 12 U 6349 U a 5
T 10633 T 15 (i 0 12ei0 U i7 0 U 16201 10 i2 o U 16456 U 2 20
T 10633 T 35 T U 12948 U B 15 I 162011 14 7 7 16463 U B8 a
T 10638 T 15 ' U 2973 U 2219 U 16201 U 2 U 16463 U 29 8
T 10638 T 35 L) 12973 0 26 & U 16202 U 12 E U 16467 U 3l 28
T 1835 T 15 1 15055 U 28 Iz ir 16202 U 14 & 1T 16460 17 5 28
T 10638 T 35 | U 13055 1T 3 14 I 16202 U i0 20 U 16468 T 7. 47
T 10642 T 15 & 1 13061 17 ag 7 U 16207 U 12 16 1T 16485 17 ol
T 106842 T 35 B U 13076 11 B 16 7 16208 U 11 2 U 16502 1 30 0
T 10653 T 15 2 1319310 34 4 T 16208 1 11 iE 17 16505 17 i 11 O -
T 10653 T 35 2 U 13408 T 17 M T 16212 U 11 16 U 165101 Sy 34
T 10654 T 15 20 U 13457 T 26 11 T 16212 O 12 3 U 165110 21 35
T 10654 T 5 24 U 1346110 24 7 U 16214 U 13 T U 16525 T 3z i
T 106682 T 15 5 I 13557 1 26 B4 T 16217 U 13- 11 U 165260 - R 1" |
T 10662 T 35 3 013558y 26 548 U 16218 U a8 U 16527 T 3% 28
T 10671 T 25 3 U 13566 U 26 16 U 16222 U 13 2 U 16528 T 32 5
T 11220 T 22 11 U i3570w 286 14 U 15228 U td 9& U 16525 1) gt o33
T 11220°T 23. 12 U 13572 U 26 3 I 16228 1 16 z U 165300 1 -
T 11234 T 35 14 U 13613 U 15 30 U 152301 16 5 U 165310 12 4
T 117651 T 332 ] U 13613 10 35 20 T 1523317 14 21 U 16532 10 336
T 12047 T 15 26 U 13614 1 15 25 I 16233 17 R 1 16533 17 1Y Fy
T 1247 T iz 17 U L3616 U 15 27 1 16236 17 1§ ‘18 U 16534 1 33 24
T 12046 T 15 29 U 13616 U | B U 16238 U 4 14
T 12048 T s 19

EEEE ERttpiMrucksfreemanuals.com




NUMERICAL INDEXK
Forklift -- 2010

1
e

16537 0

o
=
o

gagaaiazd
gooodeooad

+

i
FE2 0

ke e, k. ek e e ek b

i4

il

20

21

13

Part Mo Page Koy Part Mo Page Key Part Mo,

Page Koy

PC-§72-(2-65) Litho in 1,

hittp://trucksfreemanuals.com




